Option C: \$.3556/1,000

DES MOINES POOL METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2024-07 PROPERTY TAX INCREASE RESOLUTION RCW 84.55.120

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the DES MOINES POOL METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT has properly given notice of the public hearing held on November 12, 2024 to consider the department's current expense budget for the 2025 calendar year, pursuant to RCW 84.55.120; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the DES MOINES POOL METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT, after hearing, and after duly considering all relevant evidence and testimony presented, has determined that the District does not require an increase in property tax revenue from the previous year, in addition to the increase resulting from the addition of new construction and improvements to property and any increase in the value of state-assessed property, and amounts authorized by law as a result of any annexations that have occurred and refunds made, in order to discharge the expected expenses and obligations of the department and in its best interest; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the DES MOINES POOL METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT that an increase in the regular property tax levy, in addition to the increase resulting from the addition of new construction and improvements to property and any increase in the value of state-assessed property, and amounts authorized by law as a result of any annexations that have occurred and refunds made is hereby authorized for the 2025 levy in the amount of \$1,095,902.76 which is an increase of 88% from the previous year.

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of the DES MOINES POOL METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT, King County, Washington at a Regular Meeting this 12th day of November 2024.

Signed by:		Signed by:	
Shane Young	11/13/2024	Joe Dusenbury	11/15/2024
**************************************	Commissioner Young	5E8DDA9899F2474 Comm	issioner Dusenbury
Signed by:			
Holly Campbell	11/14/2024		
9E998B2BF87C43B	Commissioner Campbell	Cor	nmissioner Stender
DocuSigned by:			
Patrice Thorell	11/13/2024		
A4EE0A45CD65450	Commissioner Thorell		•